

Official BYU Policy Page | 1

Unemployment Compensation Policy

In compliance with state and federal laws, BYU provides an unemployment compensation program. Generally, employees who are students or student spouses are not covered by the program.

The unemployment compensation program is administered by the Utah Department of Workforce Services and coordinated on campus by BYU Employee Relations.

Campus departments receiving inquiries or forms from Workforce Services should refer them to BYU Employee Relations.

University personnel who become unemployed can apply for unemployment compensation at Workforce Services or online at http://jobs.utah.gov. Workforce Services determines eligibility and coverage.

APPROVED: 11 Nov 2010 [Revised 29 Jul 2021]

PRIOR VERSION: 17 Sep 2003

APPLICABILITY: This policy applies to all university organizations and personnel.

POLICY OWNER: Administration Vice President and CFO

RESPONSIBLE OFFICE: Employee Relations

RELATED POLICIES:

- Employee Termination Policy
- Employee Termination Procedures
- Faculty Discipline and Termination Policy